

Our free eService:



CPi newsletter



ICCX newsletter

Interested?

Register here: www.cpi-worldwide.com/registration



www.cpi-worldwide.com

NEWS

Hess Group GmbH, 57299 Burbach-Wahlbach, Germany

Oliver Rauter becomes managing director at the Hess Group

With Oliver Rauter as new managing director, the Hess Group is investing equally in continuity and its global growth plans. Oliver Rauter is thus succeeding Tobias Hess and returns to the Hess Group after three years of management at Prinzing Pfeiffer. For almost two decades he has held leading positions at the Hess Group, which together with SR Schindler, Prinzing Pfeiffer and Hess AAC Systems is part of the international Topwerk Group since 2013.

Oliver Rauter began his career with the Hess Group in 2003. From 2009 onwards, he helped to establish the Hess Middle East branch in Dubai as managing director. He then took on management positions at the Hess Group and its holding company before joining the management of Prinzing Pfeiffer in 2017.

"We would like to thank Tobias Hess for his contribution in the last 15 years and are pleased that we have been able to win (back) Oliver Rauter for the Hess Group, a long-time companion of Tobias and an internationally experienced and recognized expert who knows the business inside out," emphasizes Robert Gruss, CEO of the Topwerk Group. Oliver Rauter thus fits per-



After 3 years of management at Prinzing Pfeiffer, Rauter returns to the Hess Group.

fectly into the group's global expansion strategy. "I am looking forward to returning to my roots with fresh ideas in order to further develop the future of plant engineering for the concrete block industry with the Hess Group and to consistently focus on the needs of our customers," says the new managing director Oliver Rauter.



TOPWERK sponsored the free download possibility of the pdf of this article for all readers of CPI. Please check the website www.cpi-worldwide.com/channels/topwerk or scan the QR code with your smartphone to get direct access to this website.



FURTHER INFORMATION



HESS GROUP

Hess Group GmbH Freier-Grund-Straße 123 57299 Burbach-Wahlbach, Germany T +49 2736 497 60, F +49 2736 497 6620 info@hessgroup.com, www.hessgroup.com